



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 178/2024, CM APPL. 37865/2024**

SANJAN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.A.H. Pasha and Mr.Kashif Jameel,**
Advocates

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BAHL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

02.08.2024

%

1. The present petition is filed under Section 25-B(8) of Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958 for setting aside the impugned order/judgment dated 29.02.2024 passed by Ms. Arjinder Kaur ARC-02, Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in Eviction Petition bearing no. 125/2020 (RC ARC 370/2020) titled 'Ashok Kumar Bahl vs. Sanjan Kapoor'.

2. Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes on taking necessary steps by the petitioner within 04 weeks, returnable on 13.09.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/akc/tk