



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 178/2024 & CM APPL. 37865/2024**

SANJAN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A.K. Pasha, Advocate**

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BAHL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **13.09.2024**

1. As per office report, the notice could not be issued to the respondent as the process fee is lying under objection.
2. Mr. A.K. Pasha, counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner undertakes to pursue with the Registry for getting the objections removed.
3. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent in terms of the order dated 02.08.2024, returnable on 10.01.2025.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

N/AK