



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 178/2024 & CM APPL. 37865/2024**

SANJAN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.H. Pasha and Mr. A.K. Pasha,
Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BAHL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey and Mr.
Raghav Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

06.03.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner. It is stated that the arguing Counsel is unwell.
2. The written synopsis filed by the Petitioner are lying under objections. On steps being taken, let the objections be removed.
3. At request, list on 04.04.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 6, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any