



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 178/2024, CM APPL. 37865/2024**

SANJAN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Bahl with Mr. A.
H. Pasha, Mr. A. K. Pasha,
Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BAHL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 15th
October 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 31, 2025

ds