



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 178/2024 & CM APPL. 37865/2024**

SANJAN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

ASHOK KUMAR BAHL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey and Mr.
Raghav Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Issue Court notice without process fees to the petitioner for default through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, as well as through counsel, returnable on 17.03.2026.
5. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 06, 2026/bsr/sg