



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 178/2024 & CM APPL. 37865/2024**

SANJAN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.H. Pasha, Adv. along with
petitioner in person.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BAHL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Thakur, Adv. along
with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In pursuance of the Court notice issued, petitioner along with the learned counsel enters appearance, and on account of some personal difficulty seeks an adjournment.
3. At request, re-notify on 22.04.2026.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.
5. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/kr/db